K	-20-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving Party(ies):		
E-June Chen Bjoern Schenk Ramesh Bapat			
Bjoern Schenk Ramesh Bapat	Name: Honeywell International Inc.		
I. Gene Fowkes	Name. Honeyweit memational mc.		
Brian Gracias	w 💢 🔳		
Shen-Yeh Chen			
Taison Ku Josef Paluch, II	0.50		
Josef Faluch, II	Jo		
	Internal Address: Law Department AB2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	図 No P.O. Box 2245		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	101 Columbia Road		
Clare to Assessment Clare to of Name	City/State: Morristown, New Jersey 07962		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City/State: Morristown, New Jersey 07962		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: 05/24/00 ; 05/26/00; 05/31/00; and 06/	/05/00 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Honeyo	well International Inc. Docket No. 170-99-013		
15 this decument is being filed together with a new ar	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 05/24/00;		
05/26/00; 05/31/00; and 06/05/00.	Spinoation, the exception date of the appropriate		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: Robert Desmond	☐ Enclosed		
(602) 263-2588 Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Law Department AB2	EX Authorized to be charged to deposit assessment		
n 0045	8. Deposit Account No.: 01-1125		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City/State: Morristown, NJ 07962-9806	not use this space		
19/2000 MMSUYEM 00000185 011125 09604386	not dee due elec-		
FC:581 40.00 CH	the foregoing information is true and correct and		
Obstance and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conservation			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original dopon	June 27, 2000		
Jerry J. Holden Name of person signing Signatur	Date		
Name of person signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	ments, and document: 10		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments,

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E-June Chen, residing at 7007 E. Gold Dust Avenue, #2064, Scottsdale, Arizona 85253; and Bjoern Schenk, residing at 3129 E. Redwood Lane, Phoenix, Arizona 85048; and Ramesh Bapat, residing at 921 W. University Drive, #1160, Mesa, Arizona 85021; and I. Gene Fowkes, residing at 1883 E. Watson Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85283; and Brian Gracias, residing at 706 E. Monte Way, Phoenix, Arizona 85040; and Shen-Yeh Chen, residing at 390 W. Bolero Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85284; and Taison Ku, residing at 1915 E. Stephens Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85283; and Josef Paluch, II, residing at 10749 W. Cottonwood Lane, Avondale, Arizona 85323 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOW STRESS CONNECTION METHODOLOGY FOR THERMALLY INCOMPATIBLE MATERIALS, which Assignors are making or have made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 US, (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignors by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignors do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts to issue said LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree with the Assignee that Assignors have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignors warrant unto the Assignee, and Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

PHX DOCS:1193358.1

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0885 Taison Ku

·	
E-June Chen	
Bom Scal 05/31/00	
Bjoern Schenk	
Ramesh Bapat	
I. Gene Fowkes	
Brian Gracias	
Shen-Yeh Chen	
Taison Ku	

2

Attorney Docket: 170-99-013

have hereunto set my hand this day of	, 2000.
E-June Chen	
Bjoern Schenk	
Ramesh Bapat 05/31/2000	
I. Gene Fowkes	
Brian Gracias	
Shen-Yeh Chen	
Taison Ku	
	E-June Chen Bjoern Schenk Control of 131/2000 Ramesh Bapat I. Gene Fowkes Brian Gracias Shen-Yeh Chen

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand this 5	day of <i>O</i>	, 2000.
	E-June Chen		
	Bjoern Schenk		
	Ramesh Bapat		
	I. Gene Fowkes		
	Brian Gracias		
	Shen-Yeh Chen		
	Taison Ku		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand thisday of	May	, 2000.
	E-June Chen		
	Bjoern Schenk		
	Ramesh Bapat		
	I. Gene Fowkes Duan T Mocial Brian Gracias		
	Shen-Yeh Chen		
	Taison Ku		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _	<u>>6</u> day of	MAY	, 2000.
E-June Chen			
Bjoern Schenk			
Ramesh Bapat			
I. Gene Fowkes			
Brian Gracias Shen-Yeh Chen	en DOMAY	' > 00 0	
Taison Ku			

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this 24 da	y of	May	, 2000.
	E-June Chen			
	Bjoern Schenk			
	Ramesh Bapat			
	I. Gene Fowkes			
	Brian Gracias			
	Shen-Yeh Chen Taison Ku			

Attorney Docket: 170-99-013

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 31 day of MAY	, 2000.
	E-June Chen	
	Bjoern Schenk	
	Ramesh Bapat	
	I. Gene Fowkes	
	Brian Gracias	
	Shen-Yeh Chen	
	Taison Ku	
	Josef Paluch, 11	

PHX_DOCS:1193358.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0893